
2024 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-36   Conf: 11-16   Home: 14-18   Away: 8-16   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (469), Opp (452)   DPs Turned: Team (61), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (8), Becker (2), Riedel (2), Correa (1), Devenny (1), Duffield
(1), Dukes (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Dukes (3), McDonald (2), Cumming (1), Rank (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Garza (15), West (2), Anderson (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Alch 2, Vincent 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (94-142), Garza (38-57), Smith (9-10), Anderson (8-11), Rodriguez (7-9), Fernandez (6-9), McCracken (6-11), Stratton (4-
5), Hickson (3-6), Ralamb (3-3), Urbanczyk (2-2), Vincent (2-4), Alch (1-4), Blank (1-3), Hamilton (1-1), Mayo (1-1), Perkins (1-3), West (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Dukes, Ben .307 45-39 163 19 50 3 2 2 17 63 .387 20 3 31 1 .392 0 3 7-10 76 2 3 .963
50 McDonald, Kyte .288 45-41 163 27 47 9 4 5 21 79 .485 13 5 41 3 .357 1 1 6-7 47 2 1 .980
20 Rank, Treyton .276 59-59 228 22 63 16 1 2 40 87 .382 25 10 55 3 .368 3 6 5-7 491 34 5 .991
15 Riedel, Jack .269 59-59 223 46 60 11 3 17 38 128 .574 38 4 71 2 .379 4 3 3-4 83 149 13 .947
42 Garza, Manny .269 55-53 193 27 52 8 0 6 26 78 .404 15 5 27 8 .332 4 4 0-0 442 43 3 .994
3 Gallo, Pierce .263 53-50 186 28 49 11 0 7 29 81 .435 26 2 46 4 .358 1 4 6-9 105 136 8 .968
7 Becker, Nathan .258 52-44 159 19 41 8 0 2 25 55 .346 31 2 36 1 .381 2 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Devenny, Jacob .258 50-42 155 31 40 8 0 1 16 51 .329 19 11 21 0 .374 2 3 5-6 65 2 0 1.000
35 Anderson, Aric .263 14-5 19 4 5 1 0 1 2 9 .474 4 0 8 0 .391 0 0 2-3 45 8 1 .981
19 Correa, Eric .253 31-23 83 16 21 7 0 1 8 31 .373 14 2 33 0 .374 0 0 1-3 27 3 0 1.000
21 Motley, Tobias .214 44-40 145 21 31 8 1 3 15 50 .345 15 4 60 2 .299 3 0 6-7 17 63 11 .879
9 Duffield, Trey .182 40-23 99 13 18 2 0 4 16 32 .323 8 3 51 1 .264 0 1 3-3 37 3 1 .976
18 Royo, Ben .169 27-23 77 9 13 1 0 1 5 17 .221 6 0 31 0 .229 0 1 2-2 23 59 5 .943
5 Cumming, Brendan .130 18-10 46 1 6 1 1 0 3 9 .196 0 2 9 1 .167 0 0 0-1 12 1 1 .929
6 Johnson , Max .120 27-16 50 10 6 2 0 0 7 8 .160 9 1 15 0 .262 1 2 2-4 43 27 3 .959
28 West, Landon .000 6-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 7 0 .100 0 1 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
8 Salazar, Christian .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .251 59-59 2001 294 502 96 12 52 268 778 .389 244 55 545 26 .345 21 30 49-68 1563 623 62 .972
Opponents .256 59-59 1933 364 494 114 5 51 330 771 .399 285 107 491 49 .376 29 34 47-72 1581 526 57 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 West, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
38 Hickson, Davion 3.62 3-2 27 0 0 0-0 6 54.2 39 23 22 33 64 5 1 2 .206 3 9 0 0 6
53 Fernandez, Robert 3.86 0-4 9 5 0 0-0 0 28.0 23 17 12 12 19 5 1 1 .225 5 3 0 1 1
47 Alch, Tucker 4.07 1-4 14 14 0 0-0 0 42.0 42 28 19 11 23 10 0 2 .263 1 11 0 1 4
26 Smith, Parker 4.23 5-5 15 15 1 0-1 0 89.1 82 49 42 31 78 19 0 4 .248 3 18 0 6 9
27 Hamilton, Tyler 4.40 1-4 23 0 0 0-0 1 30.2 33 16 15 14 30 4 0 6 .287 2 3 0 0 2
32 Perkins, Mark 4.86 2-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 16.2 11 9 9 10 18 2 0 2 .186 4 5 0 1 0
55 Blank, Jackson 5.06 2-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 21.1 21 12 12 13 23 7 0 3 .269 1 3 0 2 1
29 McCracken, J.D. 5.35 4-7 16 15 1 0-0 0 77.1 71 57 46 52 65 17 0 5 .246 6 19 0 3 5
36 Vincent, Tom 5.61 1-0 28 0 0 0-0 0 33.2 39 25 21 13 36 11 1 4 .293 4 3 0 2 2
16 Stratton, Garrett 5.73 1-3 22 0 0 0-1 2 22.0 17 24 14 21 24 3 1 1 .230 2 10 0 3 2
25 Urbanczyk, Ryland 6.00 1-4 10 4 0 0-0 0 30.0 29 22 20 15 25 8 0 3 .259 2 6 0 2 1
13 Gallant, Reed 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 2 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 2 0
30 Ralamb, Karl 6.89 0-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 20 13 12 13 14 7 0 2 .313 1 6 0 1 0
4 Rodriguez, Mauricio 8.07 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 35.2 39 33 32 11 46 9 0 8 .287 8 5 0 3 1
12 Ben-Shoshan, Jack 9.64 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 10 10 6 10 4 1 5 .410 0 1 0 2 0
44 Mayo, Jackson 11.00 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 11 11 13 11 2 0 2 .212 1 2 0 0 0
39 Rheaume, Matthew 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 6 2 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
41 Melvin, Jake 74.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 11 11 7 1 0 0 1 .333 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.36 23-36 244 59 2 1 10 521.0 494 364 310 285 491 114 5 51 .256 47 107 0 29 34
Opponents 4.35 36-23 248 59 0 1 21 527.0 502 294 255 244 545 96 12 52 .251 43 55 1 21 30



2024 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Devenny, Jacob 67 65 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Correa, Eric 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 West, Landon 20 17 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 2 0
47 Alch, Tucker 14 0 14 0 1.000 1 1 3 .250 0 0
27 Hamilton, Tyler 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Hickson, Davion 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
53 Fernandez, Robert 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
12 Ben-Shoshan, Jack 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Urbanczyk, Ryland 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Mayo, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Perkins, Mark 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
8 Salazar, Christian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Garza, Manny 488 442 43 3 .994 3 38 19 .667 15 0
20 Rank, Treyton 530 491 34 5 .991 56 0 0 — 0 0
35 Anderson, Aric 54 45 8 1 .981 0 8 3 .727 1 0
50 McDonald, Kyte 50 47 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Duffield, Trey 41 37 3 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gallo, Pierce 249 105 136 8 .968 39 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dukes, Ben 81 76 2 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Johnson , Max 73 43 27 3 .959 10 0 0 — 0 0
26 Smith, Parker 23 4 18 1 .957 0 9 1 .900 0 0
15 Riedel, Jack 245 83 149 13 .947 34 0 0 — 0 0
29 McCracken, J.D. 19 6 12 1 .947 0 6 5 .545 0 0
18 Royo, Ben 87 23 59 5 .943 12 0 0 — 0 0
36 Vincent, Tom 14 3 10 1 .929 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Cumming, Brendan 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Motley, Tobias 91 17 63 11 .879 4 0 0 — 0 0
55 Blank, Jackson 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
30 Ralamb, Karl 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Mauricio 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 2 .778 0 0
16 Stratton, Garrett 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Gallant, Reed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Rheaume, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Melvin, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Becker, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2248 1563 623 62 .972 162 94 48 .662 18 0
Opponents 2164 1581 526 57 .974 97 98 31 .760 16 0


